## Instrument number CASA 15/21

I, GRAEME MILLS CRAWFORD, Acting Director of Aviation Safety, on behalf of CASA, make this instrument under regulation 11.068 of the *Civil Aviation Safety Regulations* 1998.

## [Signed G.M. Crawford]

Graeme M. Crawford Acting Director of Aviation Safety

25 February 2021

# CASA 15/21 — Civil Aviation (Community Service Flights — Conditions on Flight Crew Licences) Amendment Instrument 2021

## 1 Name

This instrument is CASA 15/21 — Civil Aviation (Community Service Flights — Conditions on Flight Crew Licences) Amendment Instrument 2021.

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is registered.

## 3 Amendment

CASA 09/19 — Civil Aviation (Community Service Flights — Conditions on Flight Crew Licences) Instrument 2019 is amended as set out in Schedule 1.

#### Schedule 1 Amendment

## Paragraph 10 (d)

omit

61.350

insert

61.345